New or Leave	Make 7 M.	tor Vehial.	No. Cyl.	Year	Model No.	Type of	Rody	Moria	Number		Motor N			nee Number	
<u> </u>	Ford		৪	57	Fairl	ane	For	dor			MT-	13390	<u> </u>		
to T He	ater 📑	Automatic Transmission	· 🔲	Overdrive	. 😡	Power Steering	R	Power Brakes		indow its	<u> </u>	Air Coa- ditioning		Other X	
		cecessories ther									1951	3 Fore	đ		
a total time pro	e of \$ 201	15 <u>00</u> .1 m	ave paid 4	<u> </u>	in c	ash upon a	said tim	e price and	have deli	vered n	(Ye	er and Ma	ke of Tr	ade-In)	
an vehicle of an	inized net vi only of the U	alize of \$ 70 fulled Mintescot	American.	ne of the	time of pa	promise to promise to	ipry the	remainde tal tender	of andd the for the pay	me price	of \$ public s	ind private	debte,	~~	
30 monthi	y installn	gents of \$	71.50) <u>a</u>	nd a finz	al insta	llmeu	t of \$	-	beg	inniv	g on M		- 42190.	
t continuing on t at and may be de	nuched hereir	om,													
demand.		s are not paid							become due	e at the o	ption o	f the owne	r hereof	without no	Cice
		regoing I shall										,			
Check Insura		י ממו ייי דייי	MANA	1757EFT	CT XC for	Term	30	Мог	iths, effe	ctive	Feb:	ruary	21,	19 <u>59</u>	
\$ 50.00	۵	eductible C	ollisi o n,	40 Co	mprehens	sive.	Fire,	Theft ar	id Combi	ined Ad	dition	al Cover	rage.		
N Road Serv	TPANCE C	OVERAGE	s x	Credit I	ife, □	Accident	and :	Health,							
talian ya manana a yasasa (s) Talian a		o Bodily											ere en Antonio de La Contra de L La Contra de La Contra d	oraz (va i la est sperimente sunt i e elga	Areamailagi
Title to said m	notor vehicle	shall remain in	said selle	or or his a	saignee unt	il this co	tract is	fully perf	ormed by a	me. Said	motor	vehicle has	been d	elivered to a	me
violation of any B	tate or Feder	AL LAWS, I SHE	ill not ren	nove the a	and motor	Applicat II	f loss o	damage i	o said mot	or vehicle	. I shi	all give im	mediate	written not	tice
ner hereof, and I the owner hereof, said owner, I agr leve said motor v	ee, however.	to deliver sale	motor v	enicie to	the owner o	or this coi	itraet u	eston there	of the ow	per of thi	in conti	ract may t	ake pos	seasion of sa	ald
tor vehicle withous contract at the days thereafter.	t notice or d time the owr the motor ve	emand and wit her hereof com- hicle shall be	in or with es into po delivered	ssession o to me.	ss of law, i	or vehicle	as here	in provide	and I sh	all pay a	il unpa	ld installn	ents he	reunder with	hin
Time is of the	essence of thi	s agreement ar i of my right t	nd if I am to the pos	in default session of	said motor	venicie 3	10.11 (110.1		ili mot n	which so	to ken s	at nublic of	r private	sale, with	OF
i motor vehicle, al hout notice to me :	ther with or : and with or ::	without demain uliqui naving s	aid motor	vehicle at	the place	of sale and	upon s	ich terms a	nd in such	manner a	s the o	wher of sa	id contra	ict may dete	nr-
i motor yenicle, in aid hereunder and	(cluding its a) any aurpina	corney a fees at shell be paid o	ver to me;	in case o	f a deficien	cy. I shall	pay the	same fort	hwith to sa	d owner	with in	nterest and	until st	ch payment to apply a	t l
horize said owner to sum received the court in represens without any respo	ereby upon sa ink said moto	iid debt. The b r vehicle the su	id owner	of may en may take	ter any pre possession o	mises whe	re he be perty th	lieves said erein at the	motor vehi	icie may i possession	e for and h	old such pr	operty t	ing possessi emporarily f	lor
				ner hazan	f. its or his	s successor	ടെ കനർ ഭ	ssigns, Apr	and all re	funds or	returns	of unearn	ied prem	tums upon t	the
icy of insurance is , or at the election	ssued on the s n of the owne	above described r,hereof may b	e used to	. Said pro apply on	ceeds are to the purchas	e of other	insuran	ce.	iesa nereun	aci ana t	ile one	, ix and	,		
Said seller she	all assign thi	s agreement a	nd transfe	er title to	said motor	r vehicle t	o the A	ssociates I	discount Co	rporation, gree that	South after :	Bend, Ind such assign	iana, ar ment th	nd in the evaluation of the control	ent ttie 1988 -
euch assignment de chaims against the polatet or other property on the control of															
rgo ande Gerent, W	vnich statemer	nt fagree is a	part of th	is contrac	t and by th	im referenc	e 18 11/C	is productional for	Camera on I a	he continue	ai altali	the read at	ni const	rued the sar	me
I neceby warra property:herein-dec	ni and repres	ent to each pur	chaser of	the seller	s interest t	herein tha	t this in	strument c	ontains all	of the at	greeme	nts of the	parties '	with referen	tee
The pronoun "))									, promonents	- Comme
OTICE TO I	SUYER:	Do Not Si	gn Thi	s Cont	ract Un	til Bla	ak Sp	aces Ar	e Filled	In.					
In Witness Wh	ercof, I hercu	nto set my han	d on this	***************************************	Fel	oruar	y 21	. 19	59	******************	19				
Bigned, Sealed	and Delivered	I is presence of	:									/	,		٠.
My/N	balle	/		Witne		G)	/5	Des 1	als	N	7	ad	le	W (SEA	
1/ 1/	A	-60		Withe	252	Signe	ap 7	/	/	(BUY	(ER)			/ (SEA	((()
				Witne	:as								_	シ 	
2145.00	Bay	Minet									y 2	1,195	9	19	
(Time Balance) For value reco	elved I promi	se to pay to th	(City) se order o	J	. E. S	still	·°) Mot	or Co	ow een	7			•		
Two	ity one	kundre	ed fo	urtv	five	& No	/100)	(Deale			TAIIATE	,, 21	45.00	```
the office of ASS il be legal tender	OCIATES DI for the payra	SCOUNT COR	PORATIO d private	N, South debts.	Bend, Indi	ana, in su	ch coin	or currenc	of the Us	ited State	es of A	merica as	at the ti	me of paym	
30 monthl												/ 1/4		Λ	
d continuing on the	(Th.), (04.11)	.*	. ,		washing to the time and	The Contraction of the Contracti						with attori	ney fres	of 15% of	
Great with dilligions	in bringing	s be not puid ng surelies, en sultingalistian	y party t	nereto, an	d all endors	sers and E	uaranto	e hereon c	onsent that	the time	of pay	ment may	be exte	nded from t	lme
time_after matur on rights which the e debt evidenced be	ity without ń ry may have	otice to them.	The make	er and all	parties her	eto do he	reby joir	itly and se	erally wai	ve and rer	nounce,	any and a	II homes	stead or exer	mp-
							60	u	9,62	, D	\mathcal{I}	ad	Kę.	4	-
) 50 W. Rev. 8-57										BUYE	ER)		_, 	/	
					RECORDI	NG CER	TIFICA	TE					Ċ		
		23 1	Jav H		ary [1957	Fe	rd	Car	ů	_motor vehi	iela
This certifies		907 togeth	er with a	mainpa II.	ent and ac	Cessories 1	nereon f	rom	ن وليه ا	t <u>ı</u>	_ M.	COI (<u> </u>	(Dea	
d have paid \$ 7	00,00	as a down	n navment	thereon	and promise	ed to pay	the bul	ther of the	fitue parce	hase pric	e, to-w public	n; s Z	te debis		
30 months					nd a fin:	•				•		1g on 3/	25/	195	9
ng continuing on t lly paid, all as m	be same day	of each month	, thereafte	er. Title t	o the above en condition	e described na) sales d	i chatte contract	is shall rer and note	nam in the	seller or	his us	is salgnee unt	aemin &		n las
Executed this	,21	1ch.)	191	9				, 19				1/	11		
WW	70-	W.		(Witn	iess)	Sign	N	Su	911	مود	, F	tal	LŁ	lyse	AI.)
11/16	11 1	#//		(Witz						(BUY)	er)				
-17-5-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			\ ** 1Çî				(* .				•		

are the motor venicle at my own expense against loss by fire, theft and collision shall be payable to me and the holder of this contract as our respective interests er to the holder of this contract within 5 days of the date of this contract a paid of the purchase such a policy and the deferred balance of this purchase price ghest legal contract rate.

Obtains such insurance and such increase at such time or times as the holder of the premium thereon is greater than the amount of such return premium the deferred balance of the purchase price provided for herein shall be at such time or times as the holder hereof demands together with interest on provided for percent solution between the interest on the amount of said premium at the highest legal contract rate.

If insurance is included in the total time price and the holder of this contract obtains such insurance and such insurance is subsequently canceled by the small obtain therewith similar insurance to that canceled from another carrier and if the premium thereon is greater than the amount of such return premium thereons shall be collected by such holder and may be receipted for by him either in his name or in my name and if possible the holder small obtain therewith, similar insurance to that canceled from another carrier and if the premium thereon is greater than the amount of such return premium increased by such additional amount and I promise to pay such additional amount at the highest legal contract rate.

If insurance is included in the total time price and the holder is unable to obtain such insurance or if, having obtained such insurance, it is subsequently by the insurer and a return premium is reserved by such holder and the holder hereof is unable to obtain other similar insurance, it is subsequently by me to, use as much of the cost of businance included in the total time price or the amount of return premium received from such cancellation of insurance as such insurance is included in the total time price or the amount of return premium received from such cancellation of insurance as such insurance is included in the total time price and insurance of the types in this contract.

If insurance is included in the total time price and no insurance of the types in this contract provided for—either dual or single interest—can be obtained as an entering installment of this contract.

If insurance is included in the total time price and no insurance of the types in this contract provided for—either dual or single interest—can be obtained as the price and such insurance and such insurance and such insurance toward the satisfaction of the last maturing installment of this contract.

ates Discount Corporation, and hereby transfers title to the motor vehicle described therein to said assignee, and warrants that the facts set forth in the contract are true, that said molywebicit is free of all liens purports to be, and that the undersigned has title to said motor vehicle and in all things what it therefore that said conditional sales contract constitutes a valid subsisting st perfected first lien on said edge of any facts which impair the validity of said instrument or ender it fer and that the undersigned believes that the facts stated in the buyer's cidil statement enclosed are there is to be any extension of credit to the buyer in connection with the pichase by him of the motor there is to be any extension of credit to the buyer in connection with the pichase by him of the motor are no agreements, arrangements or understandings between the undersigned and their than such as are fitted therein; and that the repayment other than as recited in the contract. Note: If a corporation, signature must be in name of corporation by fixer having authority board of directors to sign. If a partnership, by one of the partnersh Still executrix of the estate February 21, 1959 Indicate coverage by check 🗵 and insert amount Time price includes: 冶 E. Still Motor Co. Credit Life Fire and Theft, 50.00 Deductible Collision ASSIGNMENT DEALER, (Firm Name instrance off.E. eductible. Still

to pay any of the first Installments of this note when due, then the undersigned will pay to the holder hereof an animal equal to the entire unpaid balance thereof in purchase of the motor vehicle described in the outract oxecuted concurrently with this note in accordance with Dealer's Protection agreement N. 1. pay Associates Discount Corporation sor to buy said motor vehicle from Associates Discount. Corporation for the ther unpaid balance hereof in its then condition and location. without recourse excepting that without recourse, excepting that I Associates Discount Corporation repossesses the motor vehicle described in the contract executed concurrently with this note, the undersigned shall have the option upon demand of Associates Discoult Corporation to Signed. without recourse except that undersigned agrees to purchase from it the mojor vehicle described in the contract executed confurently with this note in accordance with its Deliers Protection Agreement No. 1. J. E. Still D/B/A Ile Still, Executrix of Pay to Pay Signed ASSOCIATES DISCOUNT ORPORATION ASSOCIATES DISCOUNT CHRPORATION ASSOCIATES DISCOUNT CORPORATION ASSOCIATES DISCOUNT CORPORATION veselintel nisedent courobalion LIMITED REPURCASE PARTIAL REPURCHASE WITHOUT BECOURSE FULL REPURCHASE FULL RECOURSE Dealer Dealer Dealer the maker fails Title Title Tille Tille The LSt&te of Eve in the State of Georgia res. to me known i executed and acknowledged i In Witness Whereof, 1 notarial seal state, personally appeared On this day of 19 before me, a notary public in and for said county County of State of Georgia day sign and deliver the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein mentioned; and that deponent signed the same as a "witness in the presence of said buyer and at his request. to me personally known, who being duly sworn, de-poses and says that on the date of the within instru-My commission ment he saw Personally appreared before the undersigned, notary public in and for said county and state. State of Georgia County of PROBATE BY SUBSCRIBING THENESS ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY BUYER Subscribed to be the d delivered the same t E ne and sworn to before me the Signature of Witness Notary Public Name of Buyer Name of Witness the within instrument to be his free act and nave 33 J. hand and 19 SS d who ss

ASSOCIATES DISCOUNT CORPORATION, an Alabama corporation, Assignee	χ	
of STILL MOTOR COMPANY	χ	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff	X	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
VS	X	AT LAW NO. 6612
BURGESS HADLEY	χ	
Defendant	χ	and the contract of the contra

Comes the defendant in the above styled cause and propounds the following interrogatories to the plaintiff, Associates Discount Corporation:

- 1. State your name:
- In what capacity are you connected with Associates Discount Corporation?
- If a promissory note was signed by the defendant herein, attach a photocopy of the front and back of the said note.

STATE OF ALABAMA BALDWIN COUNTY

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, in and for said State and County, personally appeared C. LeNoir Thompson, who being by me first duly sworn, deposes on oath and says as follows:

My name is C. LeNoir Thompson and I am the Attorney of Record for the defendant in the above entitled cause, and as such, I am authorized to make this affidavit. I further state that the answer of the plaintiff to the foregoing interrogatories will, if truthfully made, be material evidence for the defendant on the trial of said cause.

Lenóir Thompson /

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said C. LeNoir Thompson on this the // day of // 1965.

Notary Public, Baldwin County,

Alabama

SSOCIATES DISCOUNT Alabama corporat		X						
c Still Motor Com		X	The many officers down on					
And the second of the second o	PLAINTIFF,	Y	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF					
Vs:	····· - · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, ,	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA					
VD.		Ĭ	AT LAW CASE NO. 6612					
BURGESS HADLEY,		X	MI LAW OROB NO. OUIZ					
	DEFENDANT.	X						

ANSWER TO INTERROGATORIES

Comes the Plaintiff and in answer to the Defendant's request for interrogatories, states as follows:

1. My name is FOREST A. CHRISTIAN, as Attorney for ASSOCIATES DISCOUNT CORPORATION, an Alabama Corporation, Assignee of Still Motor Company, and I am attaching photo copies of the contract and promissory note in two parts, front and reverse side which should give you the information required in the interrogatories.

Forest A. Christian, Attorney for the Plaintiff

Attached are copies of the original contract and promissory note.

I certify that I have sent C. LENOIR THOMPSON, ESQ., copies of the enclosed Answer to Interrogatories.

Forest A. Christian,

100 38 1805 110 1 100 3508

SUMMONS

STATE OF ALABAMA,)

BALDWIN COUNTY.

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA, GREETINGS:

DEFENDANT.

You are hereby commanded to summons BURGESS HADLEY, to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint filed in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, at the place of holding same by ASSOCIATES DISCOUNT CORPORATION, an Alabama corporation, Assignee of STILL MOTOR COMPANY.

Witness my hand this the 26 day of July, 1965.

	×	**	**	ж ж		20	20		
			COM	PLAINT					
ASSOCIATES DISCOUNT CORPORATION,				X					
an Alabama corporation, Assignee of STILL MOTOR COMPANY,			iiee .	X	TAT	TTUE	CTOCUTT	COURT O	C.
	PLAI	NTIFF	,	X					
VS:				¥	BAI	LDWLN	COUNTY	, ALABAM	A
				~			AT LA	W	
BURGESS HADLEY,				Å.			661	2	

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant TWO HUNDRED SEVENTEEN & 62/100 DOLLARS (\$217.62), due on promissory note made by him on

ĭ

the 21st day of February, 1959, and payable on the 1st day of July,

1965, with interest thereon.

Said note provides for attorney's fee of fifteen per cent (15%) which sum is claimed by the Plaintiff.

Actorney for the Plaintiff, A. Christian, Foley, Alabama

Defendant's address:

Raybon Route Bay Minette, Alabama

Received 26day of July 1964 and on John day of 1965, I served a copy of the within 1965, on July 1965, By service on

TAYLOR WILKINS, Sheriff
By 1 C. D.S.

Shoriff clothis 20 in Total & 2 66 at 1 Avenue Villeria, Shoriff BY ... W. Q. Jolliet Deputy Signiff

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

ASSOCIATES DISCOUNT CORPORATION, AN Alabama Corporation, Assignee of STILL MOTOR COMPANY,

PLAINTIFF,

VS:

BURGESS HADLEY,

DEFENDANT.

Constitution of the consti

36 56

CLERK CLERK

LAW OFFICE OF
FOREST A. CHRISTIAN
FOLEY, ALABAMA

ASSOCIATES DISCOUNT CORPORATION, an Alabama corporation, Assignee	χ			
of STILL MOTOR COMPANY	χ	IN THE CIR	CUIT	COURT OF
Plaintiff	χ	BALDWIN CC	UNTY,	ALABAMA
∨s	X	AT LAW	NO.	6612
BURGESS HADLEY	X			
Defendant	X			

Comes the defendant in the above styled cause and for demurrer to said complaint says as follows:

- 1. Said complaint fails to state a cause of action.
- 2. That said complaint fails to allege a consideration

Attorney for defendant

Defendant respectfully requests trial by jury.

Attorney for defendant.

FILED

AUG 17 1965

ALUE I DUCK, GLERK

ASSOCIATES DISCOUNT CORPORATION, an Alabama corporation Assignee,	χ	
of STILL MOTOR COMPANY	X	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff	X	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
vs	X	AT LAW NO
BURGESS HADLEY	χ	
Defendant	X	

Comes the defendant and for answer to the complaint filed in said cause shows as follows:

- 1. He denies the allegations of said complaint.
- 2. And for further answer thereof says that the basis of said complaint was the execution of a title retention sales contract between the defendant herein and Still Motor Company, assignor of said sales contract and note to Associates Discount Corporation, an Alabama corporation and that said plaintiff herein through its agents, servants or employees repossessed said automobile. Hence, said plaintiff should not recover.
- 3. Comes the defendant and calims of the plaintiff by way of recoupment the sum of Seven Hundred (\$700.00) Dollars for that heretofore on to-wit, February 21, 1959, defendant purchased from Still Motor Company, assignor to Associates Discount Corporation, a corporation, plaintiff in this cause, the automobile subject of this action. That said plaintiff repossessed and sold said automobile and failed or refused to refund to your defendant the value of \$700.00 being the excess of the legally constituted amount recovered by said plaintiff, which automobile is the subject of this suit.

 Wherefore, this demand for \$700.00.

Attorney for defendant

JAN 1966 ALIE L WIK, CLERK REGISTER

FOREST A. CHRISTIAN

ATTORNEY AT LAW
P. O. DRAWER 190
AREA CODE 205 -- PHONE 943-2201
FOLEY, ALABAMA 36535

February 25, 1966

Hon. Telfair Mashburn Judge of Circuit Court Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Associates Discount Corporation

Vs: Burgess Hadley

Dear Judge Mashburn:

You will find attached a note dated February 24, 1966, concerning the case mentioned above and which reads as follows?

"LeNoir Thompson will agree to settle between the parties and Defendant to pay costs." $\,$

and which is signed by LeNoir Thompson. Kindly enter this order.

Cordially yours

FOREST A. CHRISTIAN

FOREST A. CHRISTIAN

ATTORNEY AT LAW

P. O. DRAWER 190

AREA CODE 205 - PHONE 948-2201

FOLEY, ALABAMA 36535

Jef 24-1966

Cossoe Dereund &

ferou Thumpsen well agree

to Settled between poules + Defendant by pour Costs

Den Thompson